dep

west virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Earl Ray Tomblin, Governor
601 57th Street SE Randy C. Huffman. Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450
(304) 926-0452 fax

May 26, 2015
WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Plugging

This permit, API Well Number: 47-4100476, issued to CNX GAS COMPANY LLC ,is
evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described on
the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of
the West Virginia Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated
thereunder, and to all conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto.
Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior
to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced
and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly
reported by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site
according to the provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. The above named operator will also file, as
required in WV Code 22-6-23, an affidavit on form WR-38 by two experienced persons in the
operator's employment and the Oil and Gas inspector that the work authorized under this
permit was performed and a description given. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations here under may result in suspensions or
revocation of this permit and in addition may result in civil and/or criminal penalities being
imposed upon the operator.

This permit will expire in two (2) years from date of issue. If there are any questions,
please free to contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 1654,

James Martin

e
7%

Operator's Well No: 6
Farm Name: TETER, ALONZO

API Well Number: 47-4100476
Permit Type: Plugging
Date Issued: 05/26/2015

Promoting a healthy environment. 05/29/2015
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—
WH-4B 1)Date 3/2“‘—“’ , 20 /5
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. 11116
3)API Well No. 47-oa - 4T

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: 0il / Gas X / Liguid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX
5) Location: Elevation 1169.65' Watershed Leading Creek
District Freemans CrEGk Coun ty LEWIS Quadrangle VadiS

6) wWell operator CNX Gas Company LLC 7)Designated Agent Matt Imrich

Address P.O.Box 1248 Address P.O. Box 1248

Jane Lew, WV Jane Lew, WV
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 9) Plugging Contractor
Address 28 Conifer Drive Address

Bridgeport, WV 26330

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

See attached work order

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

, i —
Work order approved by inspector ‘76)%,”’ 97%,&, Date .3 *Q,‘:‘L‘/L_f)

e 7

05/29/2015
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Attachment — Form WW-4B:
Potential Plugging Contractors:

Waco Oil & Gas
P.0O. Box 397
Glenville, WV 26351

Viking Well Service
8113 Sissonville Drive
Sissonville, WV 25320

Stalnaker Energy
220 West Main Street
Glenville, WV 26351

Contractor Services Inc.
929 Charleston Road
Spencer, WV 25276

Coastal Drilling

130 Meadow Ridge Rd, STE 24
Mount Morris, PA 15349

05/29/2015
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Plugging Work Order for Permit 47-041-00476

CNX Gas - Well 11116

1. Verify 5-1/2” casing TD, and swab well dry.

2. Pump cement plug down 5-1/2” from TD to 1300°.

3. Displace cement from 1300’ to TD with 6% gel, 5-1/2” wiper plug & slick line.

4. Wait on cement before cutting 5-1/2”.

5. Free point, cut 5-1/2” at (~1000°). Pull up 2 feet.

6. Pump cement plug ~1000° to 650’ (csg cut, elev. 858°, gas shows). 6% gel to surface.
7. Pull 5-172” casing to 200! '

8. Pump cement plug from 20¢” to surface. WL ‘com-. (%q;;:,'fs'_)

9. TOH with 5-1/2” casing, and top off cement to surface.

10. Install 6” diameter x 14’ monument (10’ below grade, 4’ above grade)

API 47-041-00476

Work Order approved by Inspector ‘}i S Q{,c%{, )&jﬁé{}ﬁw Date: .5 —Q‘V*/S

Note: All cement will be Class A. All spacers between plugs will be 6% gel.
6L SPAES Wil Be PLACEO Benwepd ALL coarT RLUGS.

e

05/29/2015



Al 00476 P

oo STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
fore o %
-~ WELL RECORD
Permit No....low=476 . Oil or Gaa Well....0am.........
(Kind)
Company.Dglaware..088. COMPANY . ...ccmemmmmmrerrisssrsssisns Caslng and Used In Left in
Address. P4 0.B0OX. 228, Clarksburg, We. Vae . . " Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm.Alongzo A..Tater...... S reeeeeessesasen AcresTB.5.......
Location (waters).. Lenﬁing Creek......ceeiescriccinn Size
Wl NOooo i T vesessess s smsssnsnas eses Elev..8581....... U SRR S—— ———— Kind of Packer.................
District. Freeman! a. OreekCounty....... I‘l’.l......: ................ 18
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. HMLTQtal‘ 11 OO 120°'8%... 120.!.3.... ..... Size of,
Address. Jinn, We. Va...... L 3§~ 8 O SR
Mineral rights are owned by..Thoss..Stookert. et..al,. 0% Depth set........c.....
Buskhannen,. We. Vae. Address 58/16...........| \BABLE® LELBLER
Drilling commenced.... Lm1&m8O0. ...t 8 T3 A7)
Drilling completed...... 2=BmOQ. .. ..ot 2 Pert. bottom........c....
Date shot Depth of 8hot.......ueeuecevenerecnene Liners Used Pert. top
Open Flow  § /10ths-Water in. 3/8‘01'““’ ............. Inch : Pert, bottom....................
Before. fractumeioreim..2,600. Cle.. L. dneie = :
T Cu.Ft. CASING CEMENTED S=1/882E 164556 . 8=10=80 Date
Rock Pressure.............cccoevvenee 80...... lbs ) 2. . hrs. - N
Olleeecevirerienecrenereesrensnenssesseanes bbls., 1st 24 hra.. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Presh WALET....ccocevceeeecceecsicenreramtreseasd feet feet oo FEET.. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. .feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Rasr:}:r Top Bottom ' 3“'8,2:; g::g& Remarks
Gravel 0 12
Sand Stone 18 - 20
Slate Blue 20 X
Red Rock 30 80
8late 80 82
Lime 88 100
Red Rock . 100 106
Iime Blue 106 116 - :
Slate & 1s 22 00 |- : ,,” ~
Red 3“3 190 200 Offlce s Cff & Gas
Slate & ] 800 269
Gosl 269 avs MAR 27 R015
Lime~ 273 876 :
Slate - 278 340
Santt ~ [(Little Dunkard) 340 378
Lime ' 378 398
Red Rock . 398 409
Slate & 1le T 409 593
Sand™ (Gas 3anf) _| . 888 38
B8late R - 838 640
Sand™ (14t 8ad) ) 640 700 . , . _
8late ‘ 700 706 :
Sand" (8nd 8alp). .. |08 . 780. .| Gam. | 72682731 | gham .
Ame~ | Black - =is 810 830 |
ate & ahqp.- |, es0 885 |
. Blaok a8 088 |
ﬂ: (3rd Salk) | 960 | 1 .
xr 080 086 |
S Maxon 685 1119 (011 104-1119 y
— " e 1120340 Res/et
1119 1210 R PN o
1210 1838 T
1238 1838
| 1238 12665
| 240 1985
1 1908 1290
. |- SR80 .130Q - o s
' 1300 318 L

(Over)



Formation Color Hgl;ﬂ_tor Top Bottom N o(:uV'Vgta:r » {'.‘):3;2 Remarks
Little 11 13186 1338
Panoll Cav 1332 1336
Sand (Blue [Monday) 13386 1387
Big Ldme 1567 1440
Big Injun 1440 1638 011 14657-1467 ow
Cas 1615-1686 |6/1C Ws in
. _ Grifice
- 011 1630-1538 | Show
8late 1638 1660
Te Do 1560°
Nucllear log|run 2-9- '

' a shovwa
Te
b=1//2" cas

o log ahowa gaa

cenment

8 skse AQuagel
Perforated

e of

2-10-80

-1/2" 2<15=60 from

n flow 1
e 675§ in

000# 8
600!01-‘4-

18 houra.

481-1431
- 200 gal

- use 60 sks. Uniflo, 36 sks.

Baroid -

L. Mud" Ael@ - 600 bbll. water
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Formation

Color

" Hard or

Soft

Top

Bottom

" 0il, Gas

or Water

- Depth
Found

Remarks

Little Linr

Pencil Cav
Sand (BIue
Big Lime
Big Injun

8late
T. Do

Nuclear log

b=1/2" casij

%;ondnyj

showa

run 2=0-
top of In
o log shows gaa 1
A Cement

ol
-1/2" 2214
ts par|foot

1318
1332
1336
1367
1440

1638
1560°¢

D
Jun.at 1
23=~1530
2~10-80

Fraptured 2+168~80 - 30,0004 8

#n flow 1

000 MCF +

=80 from A421-1431

1338
1336
1357
1440
1638

1550

use 60 sks. Uniflo, 365 ska.

= 200 gal. Mud Aci

011
Cas

011

1457-1467
1615-1686

15350-1538

Show
5/10 Ws in
rifice

Baroid -

1 - 68600 bhl- water

-
Rock Pressure 676# in|[12 hours.
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

Aoo &6 L

" WELL RECORD
. ' .
Permit No/7( .......... 0il o:'K(l}ag)Well ..... ‘7"‘?’5 ,,,,,,,,,,,
n
Y
‘ ’( £ a7 3

Company.. -‘45 /" et 20 (T- Z"' / Casing and Used in Left in Packers
Address....% .. {2 s s:‘ﬁ £X. ..:\)Agj [/’7’ /'.i Hey , Tubing Drilling Well

Farm... 4/[ 2L A /C'7‘C' £ Acres...

Location (watels)../.....Cl..r,?.a{.....?fl..f....‘... ef’f’(/f, Size

: " -,
Well No 4 - 1‘ /éEle\, ....... 38 L [ Kind of Packer................
Dmtru_te'/ FEIINS / Pt County i I b ¥ RN SRR SRR
2 o o o V74

The surface of tract is owned in fee by. ,4 R / /—/C"'/" e /12 i L2 S| sime of

....... Address/(""’7 - 1/1/3 8% s 57/‘

M‘ner% g])ts are owned by ; /6‘_';- 3 C\ ( TPrf(y/f’ —7/)’ 696 ............................... Ay ";} .................... -'/- Depth SeE..ooenernereeeenreerenns
N LRAL - A A ..Address... SRR oF -/ | St YA R £ VAL /5

ol . Ly :
Drilling commenced.......... -~ /?// 7 4 . IEEETDUUUOUUTURURORI NSUOTTUPOTOTORRI NN IOOUROOR OO Perf. top...errceacnenes
Drilling completed.......... ;-"“5 ______ o é:( __________________________________ et JOTUEUTUPURTURNRURIORI NSRRI .| Perf. bottom..........cccccuee..
Date shot....... S — Depth ot'"shot ................... Liners Used......onnecnnn i Perf. top...eenicecaenee
Open Flow | /10ths Waler m:%'::/ T T A 111 e B | Perf. bottom....ccoeecrencenn.
Fiiin C.l.......‘:*..' 710ths_Mere. in 7 . A
> A ..... s1z3 P Ao, ¥t AL E ALl

Volume..:-’...ﬁz!...-‘..‘.fﬁ ..... ?( £057¢2

Rock Pressure......ccooeen 1,5" .6 ................... Ibs........ /2" .................

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT......ccconueenee FEET..eenene INCHES

T IR T T UV UOUOUOTRRUPTUOR. {3 JOVUURIOTORSORRRROORRINt: |- et INCHES.......ccccooaeeen FEET................. INCHES
Salt water........ LJINCHES......o FEET.......cccenn. INCHES
ALt WALET.......ooeeereccecens e eernaraane e
o B Oil, Gas Depth
Formation Celor H%:;}to r Top Botlom or Water Found Remarks
. " , ",.‘, ¢
Lf‘/c’ ve? ( e / ﬂ-
1 . O
S e nd s7cac /2, 2
3 . / ’7 .
D/ 2rC VLN A 2 ¢
T . Vo~ » .")
’-\ﬁ./ ok o C §°¢
B M S -
S/mre ' 57C 5.2
E ]
L) om e 52 /& ¢
3 K] ,l } ’
e rectt Y j s
e J LT VAR
{,‘7,.( - {é/‘( ¢ |- /¢ 2 .
' /" | /22
‘]PC/VL‘ Id /r / )
. . 2
(ot e Siell /2 12 I 9¢
: g A
ro S : /5O X0
N reo ’i‘ FEeC\);‘J'ad

”z«‘/‘r‘w/:s/f/(’?.s‘ 2C0 267
Cosl 249 273
S/2Fc 27¢ 3 ¥
Sond orile Punfa J) FYe J 7.;2
Z./" o @ 272 175
2 4

Ned reak, N 278 z
5 /e - ) 4’0

‘({‘_,);;: saclls ({6’-575 S uc/ <95 67 J2

S

S e (32 LYo
5 2 m 1./ ('/3’7‘ éﬁi’//‘) ( 1/ O 7(,7 (1
g O 7 0%
SoF e 7 7 ‘
)/:7, ; (.-2 -)1.0/ .Jwe’/}‘) }7‘(2;‘ ;(({)
i“’iz.c L/ w e/t /¢ 70
Slet e shelk y 3 75

™~

Gos

Office ri it & Gas
MAR 2§ 2015

0p/29/2015

7 25-75¢

(Over)




Color Hard or 0il, Gas Depth

Formation Soft Top Bottom or Water Found Remarks
L' e /50 4 Y75~ 725~
Fmwd (Frd §2/F) & §™ F60
o G40 G 557

% . :; e 0 g5 | 1007 | @ LA AL | e o

, o5
5/19;&5-.\/.5:/@/)5_/ /17 G ey
/e d f""_c‘/r /20 | 2325
/ore ¥ Shells /232 | /2358
Red reo b /235 |, RE57
sz fevSheds (2 68|/ 272
Red rok t2 o |J2E8T
[yone SR s~ | /R %
,/?_fo/ re¢ /,* /280 /R0
/o7 e v She lfs /300 | J3/¢
r'f;'-/e A/a'mc /37 ¢ /334
emel (o /332 | /335

5o nd /Z/;fe/%nc{?y) /33 <—|/3257/
7.y Al me /3577 | /14¥0
7y Ly Sy |j5as |0l Y7196 Shows )

qes /55— /508 gaé-f-'cijlau;
o ( 550 iy skeo

7.0 — — |— —{ 540’

(g rumn 2-9- 0 — FHwers g8
- 7‘.0/? (;)7(’ s @ n =27 /5/.,?:5’"

L4
— ‘)

A

/\/rﬁ( a /é'e:

/7

G & » 215 _5"///-4‘ .5
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5 A (’rvs:'-nf e mended 2 —NO~C O - 3 ed| L sis U7 /e
& S mis ‘5;"’?-' A A 14 ?’6}’{?’?(“/‘
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T TP it 71 e
o S EL WA RE O PURHARE PEART O INTEREST ~maeW ORKING DISTRICT _ KENNEDY _
N E 4
11949
LLLLA NAME STOCKERT~TETER lEASE NO. SRR ACRES 78.5S MAP NO- 72 §.30 __w J -G
i&gz CREEK Formation Top Bottom Gas ol Watcr;“ CASING RECORD I'Uu--l'?Dl. !
- Toml Y] 7 Daic SBe WL, Grage | Amount Set Cemenicd Wih Date Am
Pool 2ort e Dunter S0 | 375- o | /OX 2./ 72/
w.0. (2% SInd. SoF | €32, % Zt 3 F/ '
B8 D.F. 2 . Sas 70 ¢ © D331 - Sbs oo e |5 (5w S | /SpS Jhoss, 95 Howais £ |
Zod. ST 525 | Péo Zae v aree I F Ao pqce!
exteon PFS | /10§ Wresk~g luoy-4f -
Permit No. A"fﬂf é“ms /376 ‘33)’
Y2.-041-4 T e T GAMMARAY-EOG
Penclt Cave | /7324 /335 I
8/08 /”oqclay /3235 /3 S7
e Lo 7 7257 | 1940 How SHOE & PACKER DATA PERFORATING DATA
/.,H'w. — | 7/ “wo | /S38 157586 |/K57-67 . Date Sue Type Set Pulled Depth Holes Stze
= /53e I8 ! 2-6-£0 Hoeleor J42/-/¥31 | «0
|
[~19 =60 522 2 _mJé.(f I
2.726- 60 /a}'.,.. 2§26 ¢523-20 " .
DELAWARE GAS £O ] LUGGING DATA INITIAL DAILY OfL PROD. J
r 0.5. No. L -3 PeD bate Type Interval Co. Date Bbls . Farmation
0.5. No.
: I
]
Toul Depth 1550 14T .
Pingged Back To R
VOLUME AND PRESSURE
I SIZE MINUTE RISE
eading| Liguid Opening 56 TBG 1 s 3 1 s T 30 ) Hes, Days VOLUME SAND
/ldngzz 7‘@, - 4/’:
REPAIR AND DRILLING DEEPER “ REMARKS
—
Valume Bock Pressure PART I|NTEREST WELL=DEl AWARE GAS CO. PURCHASEmNG RECORD, £ If 742 g\
Completed €.0. To D.D. To Betore Atter Betore 20 he, After 100, After H {WELL NOT OPERATED BY C.G.SaCa) _ AN
fl 2 / es FEg i 74 Ky’ ‘
H o hitle €. o
= _ S I E— “Prad. Feportod wy (1115 aa Saad T S |
. L : £
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Form 0G-2 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF  MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL DRILLING PERMIT

e FEBRUARY 1,
70 DELAWARE GAS COMPANY LOCATION OF WELL:
Waell Operator
P. 0. BOX 22 £
25 FREEMANS CREEK DISTRICT
Street
OLARKSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA LEWIS
2 . N % COUNTY
Clty
WELL No....... 6 ___ ELEVATT QH BSB.
. ALONZO A,TETER FARM
78.5 ACRES
The Department of Mines received your Notice and Plat of the Well described above on the..._.._.g;_!!!_-.._.day of
JANUARY . 2
ey 190, showing proposed location for drilling an oil or gas well.

Ten days having expired since the receipt of Notice and Plat and no objections having been _made by the coal owners,
coal operators, or the Department of Mines, the location is approved and permission is granted you to drill strictly in
accordance with the several provisions of Chapter 22, Code of 1931, the Well to be numbered and located as above shown
and more particularly as indicated on the Plat on file with this Department.

This Permit is assignable either by separate instrument, or incident to the transfer of title to the.cil and gas, ar of the
right to drill therefore at said location, but no such assignment shall entitle the assignee to drill thereat until he shall have
filed with the Department of Mines a certified, or sworn copy of the instrument assigning same, or as an Incident to which
such assignment was made.

In case the well is not commenced within four manths from the above date, this Permit shall axpifa and be of no
further farce or effect. ’

_CRAWFORD L, WILSOM, D.

ot Department of Mines

05/29/2015
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WW-4A 1) Date: ——57/2’5// =
Revised 6-07 2) Operator's Well Number
11116
3) API Well No.: 47 - 041 - 00476
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name Rick J. and Desari S. Garrett / Name None of Declaration
Address P.O. Box 369 Address
Glenville, WV 26351
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name See Attached
Address
(¢) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector Barry Stallings (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 280 Conifer Drive Name None of Declaration
Bridgeport, WV 26330 Address

Telephone 304-552-4194

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and deseribes the
well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West V irginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

ell Operator CNX Gas CompanyLLC =
y: Kelly Eddy = 0 UV A4
S: Permitting Supervisor ( )
ddress P.O. Box 1248
Jane Lew, WV 26378 I~ ! ]
elephone 304-884-2131 - Kelly Eddy, Permitting Supervisor Offir :

oo

S7H

Subseribey and swormbefore me this = - day of _MARCH ZO/5
7“ 2 M—‘é(/j—\f/fk..) N Notary Public

My Commission Expires 9/15/2021

5 fﬁl\
0il and Gas Privacy Notice K /
‘\_/

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

05/29/2015
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ALONZO TETER (#11116), API# 476. M/P IH-1, FREEMANS CREEK DISTRICT,
LEWIS COUNTY. wv

COAL OWNERS:

1.

Rick J. & Desari S. Garrett /
P.O. Box 369
Glenville, WV 26351

Suzanne Keen, Barbara R. Taylor & Laura Kramer

c/oBarbaraR.Taylor , ~
3933 NW 72" Drive

Coral Springs, FL 33065

Helen M. Burton .~

130 Powell Avenue

Stonewood, WV 26301

Marlene S. Loudin 7 Wit
15079 US HWY 33w

Linn, WV 26384

Round Hill Royalty Limited Partnership
P.O. Box 25128

Dallas, TX 75225

2

05/29/2015
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WW-4B APINo. 47-041-00476
Farm Name Alonzo A. Teter/ Rick Garrett

Well No. 11116

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator / owner _j/ [/ lessee / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: 0 3 ’/.3 - /5

I 4
Brﬂ?ﬂh@e@j_:aﬁ«‘qén4

Foroiian
Ofiice ~" 7.1 7 Gas
MAR 27 2015

05/29/2015



410047, P

WW-9 Page 1 of 2
Rev. 5/08 API Number 47 - 041 - 00476
Operator's Well No. 11116
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

CONSTRUCTION AND RECLAMATION PLAN AND SITE REGISTRATION APPLICATION FORM
GENERAL PERMIT FOR OIL AND GAS PIT WASTE DISCHARGE

Operator Name CNX Gas Company LLC OP Code 494458046
Watershed L€@ding Creek Quadrangle Vadis
Elevation /81.72 County L8WIS District Freemans Creek

Description of anticipated Pit Waste: I Uids associated with the plugging of existing gas wells

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? NA

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:
Land Application

Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number )
Reuse (at API Number )
X Off Site Dispposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
bd Other (Expiain Waste Management or Ryan Environmental use vacuum trucks, and properly disposes fluid and waste returns

Proposed Work For Which Pit Will Be Used:
Drilling Swabbing
Workover Plugging
Other (Explain

I certify that I understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.

0l Rooaivag

Company Official (Typed Name) Ke"y Ed&b ,: ore
Permitting Supervisor

Company Official Signature

£y
»

Company Official Title

YARZT 2015

T
Subscribed and sworn before me this 25 day of (MAKRC , 20 15

CM f—}\/l‘-'—/j&/\ Notory Public
e ’7\
My commiksion expires 9/15/202 1(




Form WW-9

LEGEND

Praperty Boundary H—Lv—_‘_

Road =

Existing Fence e W — K
7/

Planned Fence

=4 S .7

[ Sl e LI

Stream 7 ., Ve N — -

Open Ditch

ver B
ok
North N

Buildings E=

Water wells @
Drill site =

Diversion
Spring
Wet Spot

Drain Pipe with size in inches

A 00476

Operator's Well No. 11116

bz b e s g o b b b pt g p g 2y p p t g d L dslds

O—

rr

@ —p

Wy v Cr v Ep b

Cross Drain

y S R A S S S S5 S S T S MY G

Artificial Filter Strip T X X R Y X X XX XX XXX RLYXX

Pit: cut walls @

Pit: compacted fill walls

G

Area for Land Application of Pit WI | I

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.15 acres

6.5

Prevegetation pH

according to pH test
Lime e Tons/acre or to correct to pH 7.0

Fertilizer (10-20-20 or equivalent) 500
vulen, NAY Or straw @ 2

Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures

Areal
Seed Type Ibs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Ibs/acre (500 Ibs minimum)

Area 1l
Seed Type Ibs/acre

Orchard Grass 25

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Birdsfoot Trefoil 15

Ladino Clover 10

Ladino Clover 10

Attach:
Drawing(s) of road, location,pit and proposed area for land application.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Office of Nil & Gas
MAR 27 2015

-
Plan Approved by: "'ZL?OMJ LD
L rj’ - — hlh /
Comments:
Title: '//)"5” e(-ﬁ/- Date: Z - 2 f‘/ -/5

Field Reviewed?

(£ Yes ( )No

05/29/2015
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WELL IS SITUATE IN A v
LIVESTOCK FEEDING LOT. .

ALT.PIT

11

116

THIS PLAN IS FOR THE PLUGGING OF
AN EXISTING GAS WELL. ALL ROAD IS
EXISTING WELL/FARM ROAD. ROCK
WILL BE USED WHERE NECESSARY.

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
21 CEDAR LANE
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
PHONE: 304-842-2018 OR 5762

g‘g h’ﬁ) “.7..4“[5'

DRAWINGS TO ACCOMPANY FORM WW-9

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

P. 0. BOX 1248

JANE LEW, WV 26378

WATERSHED: LEADING CREEK

DISTRICT: _FREEMANS CK.  qunTy: LEWIS

QUADRANGLE: _VADIS  \wpyyno. _ 11116

DATE: 11/07/14 PAGE

PR |

05729712015
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PLAN VIEW NOT TO SCALE.

NAD 83 LAT./LONG.

OF ROAD ENTRY:
80 DEGREES
N. 39.01457
W. 80.70237 =
(-4
(=)
o
R/W R/W
60!
23
U.S. RT. 33 & 119
-2% GRADE ———=
BLACKTOP ROAD 8" ROCK BASE ROAD (100' MIN.)

o D G

SECTION NOT TO SCALE. Offi~e ) Gak

MAR 27 2015

ALL WORK WILL CONFORM TO
WV DOH RULES AND REGULATIONS.

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC
P. 0. BOX 1248
JANE LEW, WV 26378 05/29/2015%

PLAT SHOWING EXISTING ACCESS

ROAD ENTRY ONTO U.S. ROUTE 33 & 119
Prepared by:
LAND SURVEYING SERVICES DISTRICT COUNTY STATE
21 CEDAR LANE FREEMANS CREEK LEWIS wv
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330 e
PHONE: 304-842-2018 rar SCALE DWG. No.

11/07/14 N/A 11116




LAND SURVEYING SERVICES
21 CEDAR LANE
BRIDGEPORT, WV 26330
PHONE: 304-842-2018 OR 5762

LE 3-24-45

DRAWINGS TO ACCOMPANY FORM WW-9

CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

P. 0. BOX 1248

JANE LEW, WV 26378

WATERSHED: LEADING CREEK

pISTRICT: _FREEMANSCK.  counTy: LEWIS

QUADRANGLE: _VADIS g1 no. __11116
DATE: 11/07/14

PAGE ___ of
0572972015



Nooa6P

WW-7 U

. BT

Tog

&,

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

APIL: 47-041-00476 WELL NO.: 11116
FARM NAME: ALONZO A. TETER

RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: CNX GAS COMPANY LLC

COUNTY: LEWIS DISTRICT: FREEMANS CREEK
QUADRANGLE: VADIS

SURFACE OWNER: RICK J. GARRETT

ROYALTY OWNER: FRED H. HUFF, ET. AL,

UTM GPS NORTHING: ___ 4,318,461.90 METERS
UTM GPS EASTING: 525,732.96 METERS GPS ELEVATION:  238.27 METERS (’l@"éf';)

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of preparing a new well location plat for
a plugging permit on the above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet the

following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17  Coordinate Units: meters ~ Altitude: Height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters

2. Accuracy to Datum - 3.05 meters

3. Data Collection Method: Survey Grade GPS ____: Post Processed Differential ____ Real-Time Differential -

Mapping Grade GPS _X _: Post Processed Differential Real-Time Differential _ X

r
] < -]

I the undersigned hereby state this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and shows all (]@iji_tfnr_maﬁon re(jui'l"é'd ~
by law and the regulation issued and prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas. e aas

MAR 27 2015
—

Stephen D. Losh, PS #674

Title WYV Professional Surveyor #674

Signature

Date 11/07/14

CNX USE: NAD 27 WV NORTH SPC: 11116 = 189,759.84' 1,658,189.09' ELEV. = 781.72'




Hood6P

LAND SURVEYING SERVICES

Stephen D. Losh, PS J. Michael Evans, PS 21 Cedar Lane Bridgeport, WV 26330
Phone & Fax (304) 842-2018 or 842-5762 sdlosh@frontier.com

November 7, 2014

DRIVING DIRECTIONS FOR 11116

From the junction of U. S. Route 33 and 119 and County Route 11 (Vadis Road), proceed
west on U. S. Route 33 and 119 for 1.60 miles and turn right on the well road.

Nearest Fire Station: Midway (Vadis)

05/29/2015
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APLH_47-044(- coae
Operator CN X &5 O, L&
Well #/Name  // /| &
Reviewed By
End of Comment Period

Plugging Permit

~ WW-4B
WW-4B signed off by inspector
. WW-4A
~~ Surface Owner Waiver
~_ Coal Owner/Operator/Lessee Waiver
v~ WW-9 front
v~ MylarPlat oS3
v~ Well Records/Completion report
¥ Topography Map of well & pit if pit is used
Certified Mail Receipts or affidavit of personal service

Bond
A check for $100.00 (if a pit is being used)

Coalbﬁl Methane

Surface\Owner Waiver

Natural
Consent To Stimulate. Notified all owners and operators of seams of coal 28

inches or more within 750 feet of proposed well bore and stimulation is requested or a
seam that is within 1Q0 vertical feet of proposed stimulation zone.

WW-9 (page 1\and 2)

Reclamation PI

Inspector Signature on WW-9

Public Notification\(newspaper notification)

Mylar Plat
Not within IOO\ﬁ. of the outside boundary of the tract

No permitted CBQ wells within 1600 ft. without a waiver from all coal

owners and operators.
Topography Map \ I A

Coal Qwner/Operator/Lessee Notification/Waiver

IHH

7

Database for Coal Depths, I’emnts Boundaries 0O
WW-2B (1) o
WW-2A(1) MAR 27 2015
Certified Mail Receipts or Affidavit of Personal Serwcc i
Bond

A check $900.00 (if no pit $800.00)

Workers Comp/Employ. OK

HHHH

05/29/2015
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(= CONSOL ENERGY

A o 21 2002455 |

flo0== Carolinda Flanagan
Permitting Analyst
P.O. Box 1248
Jane Lew, WV 26378

(304) 884-2131
CNB-CAS

March 26, 2015

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil & Gas

601 57" Street, SE

Charleston, WV 25304-2345

RE:  Wells to be Plug and Abandoned: 2673, 3364, 4279, 10056, and 11116

To Whom it May Concern, o
Enclosed, please find the following plugging permits for your review and consideration: 8 Yoy
M-
o 2673 - API #47-041-02222 WPy <G
e 3364 - APl #47-041-02240 05 o
e 4279 - APl #47-041-02265

10056 — API #47-041-02383
e 11116 —API #47-041-00476

Should you need any further information, please contact me at (304) 884-2057 or by email at
carolindaflanagan@consolenergy.com. Thank you!

Sincerely,

05/29/2015
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STATT OF WRET RGINTA
VERARY ikl 03 RNV LEINDENUAL PROPECTLON
QFFITE OF 0OIL A D 5AS
BIANKET BONS FOR JI1 CR 3RS WELLS,
3 INJEZCTION “IRLLS OR VASTE DISPOSML ¢

LIQUZ

BELTPDOALL HEN BY IHESE FREITNTS:

(1) T :a% we. CNXGasCompanyLiC

{2) ChXCertes, 1000 CONSOL Enargy 3-wa, CAntnsburg. PA 1S17-0508

iz Prircipal, and (3) Rillmurercs Campany

{4) PO.Box 3867, Peona, IL 61612 ) e
a fiwnm andior & wulpota cullivilind Lo Hothe S.a.we ol Tmst Vivginia, ¥
Surety, are held ard firily teun unto the Uirginia n the 2ust oand full su~
A7 (B) e tundredand 'y thouta dnila-a ($ 250,000 _) tn tha oA mint vhareaf well o and rpeal: to
make, we oind auggel-es, our DLeLLs, =xetutors adninistraters, suzeesstrs and  assigns,
jeintly and meverally, firmly o' these presenta.

-

VIHRERTAS, Lhe ibc @ coins Principal In purimanse of cha pro isisns of Chapzar 22, Artisle O
andsor CA, cf th Cod't of ‘gt Tiratnla, 1331, 2 amcnded, and the regulatiosnz promulyted
shesiundes, has nad: or it mdc to mak: applicatizrn %o the Chicof zf the Cffic: of Ol and
Gas, C-partrent oSf fnvircnnental frstestien, the » ~1 Vlest “irginia for 2 gemmit t:
perforyr well work {us cefined in Chaptes 22, A e 6 apd/or CR), <n i) sy jas cells
end?zr liquid injecsiossn walls andrfor waster olis

~undt ~ells, ©r has aogquived or purchas:d,
Wi oaball brerealler acguize ol pusstiase sues ellis, w2 aac Lewn ol saall b aussiged
wperaliiy responsibill o for gucd wells located I Tey . Vlrganiag and

WRHERF..#, THF Cal1gee an a emditian prasacen™ ra v-m {ssiaace af siuc) Formit or relesaa af
arher nbitgarian has toqnr et the brinetpal Fra Ffarnish A SURESY =<1 accentsnie to the
tosdges quarinleowng The pertermante o sald provielasns ot Chapter 22, nrzlizle b o &A, ot
th: Tode oL Vegl Cirginia, 1831, as avanded, Lunt the regulations promuljazed thessurnders;

NOW THEREIZZRE, tae condition of thisz cbliigaticn 1s such thar {f the trineipal, its pavmoral
representatl fg, susasesaore, heirz and assigre saall {n poeriorring cll wark ras defined in
Chapt-r L2, Jrvicle 5 andfer 6. er sperating such w-llzs ghall furnlosh ail reports,
infon stfon and affndavits as may re requises o the Tepastoent of  Snvirsaw ntal
Protecticn, Offlce of OLL and Cax, dJdocunenting that said wells have Leen plugged and
abandon2d in accordance with Chapter 22, Article G, £ the Code cf ¥l Virqinia, 1731, as

anended, ared the revulaliong proiulgated theveundnmy, Lhon this oblijgaticon %o k- oid;
Ctisrwlye Lo temata ta Lull Josce and offecl.

Trra bond shall b a<faatia fron the (11) G day o My y #0012, anrdt
ro.sases by the Ospartpent o Knvigoan2ntal kratestion,

I WITNESES WHERZOF Lhe saild Erinelpnal has herewrder 2ot nds or fts hang and 3€8ives his or
itz soal, and tho uatd sugety Has 2aused ity Jerporate aAame to be signed herate and iss
eorporat genl eo k. reunto affincd by lte dul) autherized 2fficir or oog at thic

ins-rumens this (12) 02nd day of Moy , Jonr .
(283 Frincipal (13)  CHX GosCompany LLG P {3eal)
Carge i e Heal (LF sl |
{(14) &y

I {Title)

JHust bo Prealde .t or V. Treukun

(18) 3Jusety (1G6) R Coripany {3eads

Tospordale Jeal Vaarety !

Sardra L, Hom, Atloreey-ineFact

an .,

19 Countecoisned: MA e _
{Resident West Virginia Agent) P

£20) fva2zza s . K ad
C)ui£;~

(21) e & hnne;

A{eo46P

lcholas J. Deluliis, Manager

05/29/2015



A-l004 166

..~
L
i
bR
“n
tn

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if Individual or Partnership

1. STATE OF
2. Countycef to-wit:
3\ , @ Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifiy that
whose rame is signed ¢ the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county

S. Given under my hand this day of 20

6. Notary Seai 7

(Motary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of 20

Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation or Limited Liability Company

° g;ATE Pennsylvania

10. County of Washington to-wit:
1.1, Kathryn A. Galie , a Notary Pubtic in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certily that Nicholas J. Deluliis

13. whoas, Manager signed the foregoing writing for
14, CNX Gas Company, LLC a corporatiorvl.LC,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged tha said writing o be the act and deed of the said
corpiLLC.

15. SRR b pems Ui dev o012 S 12
16. [Notary Seal  Noterial Seal 7. %@/\Mm{
Kathryn A. Galle, Notary Plﬁbcg:nw AR
(N‘m gour.x,ztns
18. 4 PeoSHaIIon PRETARIR,y ot October 20 15

Acknowledgment by Surety
19, sTATE oF Missouri

20, County of St~ Louis City
21,1, JOANNn R. Frank

to-wit:

. @ Notary Putlic in and jor the

22. county and stale aforesald, do hereby certify that Sandra L. Ham
2. who as, Attorney-In-Fact

24, RLI Insurance Company a corporation
has this day, In my said county, before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said

signed the foregoing writing for

corporation.
02nd day ot MY 20 12
’ 27. Qo ﬁw 3@ W
’ 7
L20th o June w14
Suffici in Form and Manner O({:‘ T
ufficiency in
of Executi%n Approved Attomey General M AR 2 7 70‘5
This day of 20 By
{Assistant Attorney General)

05/29/2015
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RLI Surcy POWER OF ATTORNEY

P.O. Box 3967 | Pconia, [L 61612-3967
Phone: (800)645-2402 | Fax: (309)689-2036 RLI Insurance Company

www.rlicerp.com

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the
approving officer if desired.

That RLI Insurance Company, an Illinois corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint:

amela A. Beejman, C

jointly or severally.

in the City of Saint Louis , State of Missourj its true and lawful Agent and Attormney in Fact, with full
power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following described
bond.

Any and all bonds provided the bond penalty does not exceed Twenty Five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00).

The acknowledgment and execution of such bond by the said Attorney in Fact shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

The RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of the Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors
of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force to-wit:

"All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of
the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secrctary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board
of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issuc bonds, policies or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate scal may be printed by facsimile,"

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, thc RLI Insurance Company has caused these presents to be cxecuted by its __ Vice President  with its
corporate seal affixed this __ 1 1th _ dayof __ July 2011

“"“m'é'g"""% RLI Insurance Company

R Y C, (s
§\°\¢°-‘_\_) ....... g—fgof%

SEAL; | B - S

& § Roy C. Di Vice President
State of Illinois il | NONR

SS
County of Peoria
CERTIFICATE

Onthis __1ith dey of _July ., __201]1 _, before me, a Notary Public, 1, the undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a stock
personally appeared __Roy C, Dije , who being by me duly sworn, corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached

acknowledged that he signed the above Power of Attorney as the aforesaid Power of Attorney is in full force and cffect and is irrevocable; and
officer of the RLI Insurance Company and acknowledged said instrument to furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the
be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation. Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimonypwhereof, I have
hereunto sct my hand and the seal of the RLI lnst&?ﬂcé‘qu;ipgny
this 02ndday of _May 2012m~e- T
2L SR S et
By: : o Qaas
Cherie L. Monigomery f Notary Public RLI Insurance Company MAR 27 2015
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Syliez  “OFFICIAL SEAL”
g %ok ¥ CHERIE L. MONTGOMERY By

STATECE . n n r
UMK COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/02/12 Roy C. Di = Vice President
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OIL AND GAS ROAD
DISTRICT WIDE BONDING AGREEMENT
For DOH District 7

THIS AGREEMENT, exccuted in duplicate, made and entered into this £ lzlay of

Ha rch | 2012, by and between the WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF

TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, hereinafter called “DEPARTMENT,”
and CNX Gas Company, LLC, hereinafter called “COMPANY.”

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Company has horizontal gas well drilling operations in certain areas of
West Virginia; and

WHEREAS, the Department believes that the frequent and repetitive use of certain
sections of highways in the State by Company, its contractors, agents, independent contractors or
suppliers of drilling materials or drilling equipment, and employees contributes to increased
wear and tear to public roads in the state road system in the State , including local roads (“State
Owned Roads"); and,

WHEREAS, the Department and Company have entered into this Agreement to satisfy
the requirements of the Department’s policy entitled “Oil & Gas Road Policy” dated January 3,
2012, as issued by Paul A. Mattox, Jr., Secretary of Transportation / Commissioner of Highways,
and any subsequent related policies, hereinafter called “Policy”, a copy of which is made a part
of this Bonding Agreement and is identified as Attachment 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual agreements hereinafter set
forth, the parties agree as follows:

I For purposes of this Bonding Agreement, “Project Transportation Usage” of the
Company shall be understood to mean use of one or more State Owned Roads for the delivery
and removal of drilling materials and drilling equipment at the site or location of one or more of
Company’s horizontal gas well pad locations. To the extent reasonably practical, prior to
commencing use of a State Owned Road for Project Transportation Usage after January 1, 2011,
the Company shall submit to the Department a section or sections of current official WVDOH
County Highway maps identifying the exact location of the proposed project and the State
Owned Roads that the Company will utilize for the Project Transportation Usage.

II. Company and Department shall within 14 days of the Company’s submittal,
agree to a list of these sections of State Owned Roads, hereinafter called “Project Roads List”, to
be utilized for each of Company’s projects, identified by route number and milepost; at a time to
be mutually agreed to by the parties prior to initial commencement of Project Transportation
Usage of a particular State Owned Road on a Project Roads List, the Company and Department
will jointly review the condition of the roads and bridges on the Project Roads List. The
Department will document the road type and surface condition and general right-of-way width of
each section of road on the Project Road List. Either party may supplement this documentation
with photographs, video or other evidence ot the present condition of the road surface, shoulders,
ditches, culverts, bridges or other structures or appurtenances of roads on the Project Road List,
as well as approaches to the roads, utility facilities located within or along the right-of-way, or
any other condition, including third-party activities, that may affect the duties and
responsibilitics of the parties under this Agreement. A copy of any such documentation must be
made and provided to the other party within ten business days after the joint review of the roads
on the Project Roads List.

118 Department shall issue a Project Agreement or Project Permit, as appropriate, to
Company to use State Owned Roads and may include any minor or major improvements
required of Company prior to, during or after Project with the assignment of responsibilities of

MAR 27 2015

05/29/2015
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both parties prior to, during and after the operator has completed well fracturing..

Iv. In the Project Agreement/Project Permit, the Department shall not require the use
of State Owned Roads other than the roads proposed by Company unless the Department has
safety concerns as to the Company’s proposed roads. A failure to agree on roads that may
otherwise be lawfully used for a particular Project Transportation Usage shall result in the
designation of the State Owned Roads proposed by Company, with milepost determinations as
designated by Department. This Agreement shall only cover portions of State Owned Roads
designated on the Project Roads List.

V. For the duration of Company's Project Transportation Usage of the Stated Owned
Roads on the Project Roads List, whether by the Company, its contractors (while working on
behalf of Company), agents, independent contractors or suppliers of drilling materials or drilling
equipment, or employees, the Company agrees to pay for all reasonable maintenance and repair
costs incurred by the Department to repair areas of the State Owned Roads included in the
Project Roads List that were directly damaged by Company's Project Transportation Usage, as
determined to be reasonably necessary and appropriate by the Department. The Department
shall keep a record of all labor performed by Department employees and contractors for such
maintenance and repairs and shall send an invoice for the same to Company.

VL Company shall be responsible for the cost of all maintenance and repairs
reasonably necessary to put the existing roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List utilized for the Project Tramsportation Usage in the condition that existed
immediately prior to the Project Transportation Usage. Company shall not be required to pay for
maintenance or repairs to put any areas of such roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List in a condition better than the condition that existed immediately prior to the
Project Transportation Usage. Company shall also not be required to pay for maintenance or
repairs to any areas of these roadways, bridges or appurtenances on the Project Roads List that
are not actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage or for damage not caused by Project
Transportation Usage.

VIL Company shall notify the Department in writing of Company’s final completion
of Project Transportation Usage for particular roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the
Project Roads List. Within fourteen days after its receipt of written notification of the
completion of the Project Transportation Usage for all roads on a Project Roads List, the
Department will review the condition of the roadways, bridges and appurtenances on the Project
Roads List actually utilized for the Project Transportation Usage and advise Company of any
final repairs reasonably necessary to leave these roads, bridges and appurtenances in a condition
reasonably deemed by Department to be equal to their condition prior to commencement of
Project Transportation Usage; and, upon completion of all such final repairs by or on behalf of
Company and acceptance by Department, the Company shall be released from all further liability
for maintenance or repairs to roads, bridges, or appurtenances on said Project Roads List. Any
maintenance or repair work under the Project Agreement/Project Permit for roads, bridges or
appurtenances on the Project Roads List may be performed by a contractor directly chosen by the
Company as approved by the Department, the Department’s workforce, or a private contractor
hired by the Department through the public bid process in accordance with state law, all of which
work shall be subject to the standards and specifications of the Department.

VIIL. In order to ensure performance of Company’s performance and payment
obligations under this Bonding Agreement, the Company shall post a corporate surety bond,
hereinafter called “Master Bond”, with the Department named as the beneficiary, which form

of bond shall be subject to the consent of the Department, not to be unreasonably withheld. {The i

amount and form of the bond shall be in accordance with the Policy as set forth above.
However, the amount of the Master Bond does not limit the amount of claims that may be made
by the Department against the Company under this Bonding Agreement. The Company shall
provide the Master Bond to the Department within one (1) month after the exccution of this
Bonding Agreement. The Master Bond shall secure the good faith performance of all payment
abligations of Company under the terms of this Bonding Agreement respecting the roads, bridges
and appurtenances on the Project Roads List for each Project Transportation Usage undertaken
by the Company, and shall remain in effect until termination of this Agreement. Company shall
not be obligated to provide any other bonds, sureties, or other guarantees of performance to the
Department for Company’s use of State Owned Roads, except as required in this Agreement.
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IX. Company shall maintain Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount
of two million dollars, with a minimum coverage of one million dollars per occurrence, for
personal injury or death to persons, or for property damage, resulting from Company’s Project
Transportation Usage and shall present evidence of such insurance to Department upon request.

X Company’s usage of State Owned Roads under the Project Agreement/Project
Permit shall comply with all applicable Federal, State and local Jaws and regulations including,
but not limited to, to the extent applicable, the National Environmental Policy Act, Section 404
of the Clean Water Act, Section 106 of the National Historic Preservation Act, Rare, Threatened
and Endangered Species Act, Section 401 Water Quality Certification, and hazardous waste
requirements. Further, upon reasonable written request of Department, Company shall fumish
Department with acceptable decumentation of such compliance which is in the possession of the
Company.

XI. Company shall defend, indemnify and hold Department harmiess from and
against any and all losses, damage, and liability, and from all claims for damages on account of
or by reason of bodily injury, including death, which may be sustained, or claimed to be
sustained, by any person or persons, including employees of Department, and from and against
any and all claims, losses or liabilities for damages to property, arising out of the negligent or
willful acts or omissions of Company, its agents, independent contractors and suppliers of
drilling materials or drilling equipment, employees and contractors, in the performance of all
Project Transportation Usage activities undertaken pursuant to this Agreement (collectively,
“claims™). The Company shall not be responsible to indemnify, defend or hold harmless
Department for any claims caused by the negligent or willful acts or omissions of the
Department or its agents, employees and contractors or third parties not performing work at the
direction of Company or delivering drilling equipment or drilling materials, including water, for
use by or for company.

XIIL. If a provision of this Agreement is or becomes illegal, invalid or unenforceable in
any jurisdiction, that shall not affect the validity or enforceability of any other provision of this
Agreement; or the validity or enforceability in other jurisdictions of that or any other provision
of this Agreement.

XIIL. Department shall give Company a minimum of thirty days written notice of
default under the terms of this Bonding Agreement and the opportunity to cure this default
during such thirty-day period. If a default is not cured to the satisfaction of Department, or
provision acceptable to Department is not made for a cure, Department may then elect to
terminate this Bonding Agreement in whole or in part, and may in addition exercise its rights
under the Master Bond or seck any other lawful relief available. Company may terminate this
Bonding Agreement upon thirty days written notice to Department for any reason. In the event
Company terminates this Agreement for any reason, it shall be liable for the repair and
maintenance costs set forth above for prior Project Transportation Usage.

X1v, Nothing herein shall be construed to mean that Company shall have any
jurisdiction or control over any public roads in the state road system.

XV. Company, its contractors, agents, employees and supplicrs shall at all times be
subject to applicable provisions of state and federal law, including without limitation laws
requiring operation of vehicles in accordance with legal size and weight restrictions and posted
weight limits. Oversize/overweight permits for vehicle or loads not otherwise conforming with
law must be obtained in accordance with law; Department agrees to work in good faith with
Company to review and grant (where authorized by law) such pemnits in a timely manner upon
request by Company.

XVI. This Bonding Agreement shall be construed and enforced in accordance with the
laws of the State of West Virginia, as they may be amended.

XVIIL This Bonding Agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of e@;;

'1‘.,"5‘ N

party hereto.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Bonding Agreement to
be executed by their duly authorized officers cffective as of the date first above written.

~

:lg_,xcmuaﬁ' (. Acahon

Witness

Sora A, by

Witness

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION,
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

/Zwr 5 s ;Zv(

/ State Highway Engineer / .-’

B

Title: Vice President — WV Operations

(To be executed in duplicate)

APPROVED AS TO FORM THIS
7" DAY OF Z2en. /. 20/ 2

[P —

A NEY LEGAL DIVISION
2T VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT
OF HIGHWAYS

05/29/2015
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Dist. Permit Number
BOND Number CMS213855

OIL and GAS DATA INFORMATION SHEET

APPLICANT
Company Name CNX Gas Company, LLC
Address P.0O.Box 1248
City Jane Lew ST Wy Zip 26378

Contact Person Permit  Kelly Eddy  Telephone 304-884-2131

24/7 Road Maintenance Contact John Sampson Telephone 304-884-2000 Cell 304-777-7811
24/7 Backup Contact Geoff Fanning  Telephone 304-884-2046  Cell 304-376-8409

Orilling/ Fracking will require Usage of X  Less than 5000 Barrels of fluids ____ 5000 /+

Site Location

Site Name 11116 Road Local Name U.S.Rt.33 & 119 Rte.# US33 & 119

Approach location WGs 83 Decimal Format GPS N: 39.01457 W: 80.70237 County Lewis

Location Description

On Rte.# U.S. 33 & 119 being 1.60 miles W of Jct. of Rte.# U.S.33 & 119 and Rte.# C.R. 11

DOH USE ONLY HAULING ROUTE From US or WV Route (Attach Map)

Name & Rte.# Beg MP End MP Surface Type Condition
& a
MAR 27 2015
05/29/2015
Well location WGs 83 Decimal Format GPS N: 39.01481 W: 80.70276
WV DEP Permit Number 47 - 041 - 00476

STATE COUNTY PERMIT NUMBER
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Form MM-109
Rev. 05-19-05 PERMIT NO.

PERMIT TO ENTER UPON, UNDER, OVER OR ACROSS THE STATE ROADS OF THE STATE OF
WEST VIRGINIA, AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 6, ARTICLE 16, CHAPTER 17; SECTION 9,

ARTICLE 16. CHAPTER 17; SECTION 8, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 17. WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 1931, AS
AMENDED.

THIS PERMIT, Made this day of 20 , between the WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS, a statutory corporation hereinafter
called DIVISION and CNX Gas Company, LLC
Address: P. O. Box 1248 Jane Lew, WV 26378 Phone No: 304-884-2046
hereinafter called APPLICANT.

WITNESSETH

In consideration of the hereinafter set out covenants and in accordance with Section 6, Article 16, Chapter
17; or Section 9, Article 16, Chapter 17; or Section 8. Article 4, Chapter 17, of the Official Code of West

Virginia, 1931, as amended, and the rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, APPLICANT does hereby
apply to enter

Route Type & No. U. S. 33 and 119 DOH Project No. (if applicable);
at 1.60 miles W of junction with Co. Rt. 11 (Vadis Road) Mile Post

in Lewis County, for the purposes hereinafter set forth and in accordance with the
plans and specifications which are attached hereto and made a part hereof: to utilize and maintain an

existing entrance for ingress and egress on U. S. 33 and 119 for the purpose of plugging existing
well 11116. See attached road entry sketch.

APPLICANT further agrees to accept the conditions hereinafter set forth:

1. APPLICANT shall deposit with DIVISION the sum of $ in the form of an official,
certified or cashier’s check, or executed bond with surety satisfactory to DIVISION to cover any damage
and inspection costs DIVISION may sustain by reason of the granting of this permit, including any
expense incurred in restoring said highway to its original condition or the proper repair of any and all
damages that may result within one (1) year from the date of the completion of said work.

2. APPLICANT agrees to reimburse DIVISION for inspection costs as follows:
(] A. For any inspection costs incurred under this permit.
[J] B. AtS per linear foot for feet of water line installed under this permit
] C. AtS$ per linear foot for feet of sewer line installed under this permit

3. APPLICANT shall notify DIVISION at least 48 hours in advance of the date the work will begin.
Failure to comply will be cause for cancellation of this permit.

4. APPLICANT agrees to protect its employees, equipment and users of the highway at all times in
accordance with the current Division of Highways manual “Traffic Control For Street and Highway
Construction and Maintenance Operations”.

5. APPLICANT agrees to comply with all applicable state and federal laws in the performance of work
under this permit.

6. Supplementary conditions cited on the reverse side of this permit are understood and agreed to be a part
hereof. O 3o

7. The work authorized under this permit shall be completed on or before (Date): MAR 97 2015

RECOMMENDED:

Title CK 0 Q0 QOLCLL« DeR UM NG SuporvisaL

P {1 s ~J
U Signature aﬁd}[/ltle of Applicant 05/29/2015

BOND REQUIREMENT: APPROVED:

BoNDNO, CMS Z13%35S  pate 5/2 3/”

Attached  [J OnFile X ‘ d
INSPECTION: Owner/Consultant O Title
Full Time [ Part Time a West Virginia Division of Highways
Periodic [ Reimbursable [ No Cost O

AUTHORIZATION NO: PERMIT NO:
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CHAPTER 17 WEST VIRGINIA CODE, 1931

§17-4-8. Use of roadbed by railroad, telephone company, etc.

No railroad or electric or other railway shall be constructed upon the roadbed of any state road, except to cross the same,
nor shall any person, firm or corporation enter upon or construct any works in or upon such road, or lay or maintain
thereon or thereunder any drainage, sewer or water pipes, gas pipes, electric conduits or other pipes, nor shall any
telephone, telegraph or electric line or power pole, or any other structure whatscever, be erected upon, in or over any
portion of a state road, except under such restrictions, conditions and regulations as may be prescribed by the state road
commissioner. Whenever any railroad or electric or other railway, heretofore or hereafter constructed, shall cross any
state road, it shall be required to keep its own roadbed, and the bed of the road or highway at such crossing, in proper
repair, or else to construct and maintain an overhead or undergrade crossing, subject to the approval of the state road
commissioner; and the tracks of such railroad or railway at grade crossings shall be so constructed as to give a safe and
easy approach to and across the same, and when the construction of such approaches is made necessary by a change in the
railroad grade at the grade crossing, the cost shall be upon the railway company.

§17-16-6. Permit by commission or county court for openings in or structures on public roads; franchises and
easements of oil, etc., transportation companies.

No opening shall be made in any state or county-district road or highway, nor shall any structure be placed therein or
thereover, nor shall any structure, which has been so placed, be changed or removed, except in accordance with a permit
from the state road commission or county court, as the case may be. No road or highway shall be dug up for laying or
placing pipes, sewers, poles or wires, or for other purposes, and no trees shall be planted or removed or obstructions
placed thereon, without the written permit of the commission or county court, or its duly authorized agent, and then only
in accordance with the regulations of the commission or court. The work shall be done under the supervision and to the
satisfaction of the commission or court; and the entire expense of replacing the highway in as good condition as before
shall be paid by the persons to whom the permit was given, or by whom the work was done: Provided, however, That
nothing herein contained shall be so construed as to prevent any oil or gas company or person having a proper permit or
franchise from transporting oil or gasoline along any of the public highways of this State, nor to give such company a
franchise without paying to the landowners through whose lands such road passes the usual and customary compensation

paid or to be paid to the landowners for such right of way. Any grant or franchise when made shall be construed to give
to such company or person only the right to use the easement in such public road.

A violation of any provision of this section shall be a misdemeanor, and the person or corporation violating the same
shall, upon conviction thereof, be fined not less than twenty-five nor more than one hundred dollars for each offense.

§17-16-9. Private driveways or approaches to roads; obstruction of ditches.

The owner or tenant of land fronting on any state road shall construct and keep in repair all approaches or driveways to
and from the same, under the direction of the state road commission, and, likewise, the owner or tenant of land fronting on
any county-district road shall construct and keep in repair approaches or driveways to and from the same, under the
direction of the county road engineer, and it shall be unlawful for such owner or tenant to fill up any ditch, or place any

material of any Kind or character in any ditch, so as in any manner to obstruct or interfere with the purposes for which it
was made.

SUPPLEMENTARY CONDITIONS

1. The person, firm or corporation to whom a permit is issued agrees to hold the State of West Virginia and DIVISION
harmless on account of any damages to persons or property which may arise during the process of the work
authorized by this permit or by reason thereof,

2. Applications for permission to perform work within highway rights of way shall be made on DIVISION’S standard
permit form and shall be signed by the authorized representative of the person, firm or corporation applying,.

3. The APPLICANT shall give detailed information concerning the work to be performed and the application must
include a sketch sufficient to show the nature of the work performed.

4. APPLICANT, his agents, successor, heirs or assigns, contractors or any other person, firm or corporation working
under APPLICANT’S real or apparent authority, shall perform the work in a manner satisfactory to DIVISION.
Damage to the road resulting at any time from work authorized under this permit shall be repaired by APPLICANT.
Unsatisfactory repairs may be a corrected by DIVISION or its authorized agent and the cost thereof paid by
APPLICANT.

5. DIVISION assumes no liability for damage to the proposed work by reason of construction or maintenance work on
the road.

6. This permit is granted subject to removal of the authorized installation by APPLICANT at no cost to DIVISION when
required for improvement of the road, and subject to all regulations now or hereafter adopted by DIVISION. -

7. Utility installation shall be in accordance with the current manual, “Accommodation of Utilities on Highway Right of
Way”,

8. Driveways shall be in accordance with the current manual, “Rules and Regulations for Constructing Beirswaysons
State Highway Rights-of-Way.”

9. DIVISION reserves the right to cancel this permit at any time, should APPLICANT fail to comply with the terms and
conditions under which it is granted. | SR S ~g

10. This permit is granted only insofar as the DIVISION has a right to do so. w1 BN
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